TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sergio J Batiz		02/19/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S2 Synergy LLC
Street Address:	17618 Davenport Road, Suite #2
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75252
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3428805	POO POURRI
Serial Number:	77147512	POO-POURRI SPRITZ THE BOWL BEFORE YOU GO AND NO ONE ELSE WILL EVER KNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (701)237-0544

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 701-281-8822
Email: jason@neustel.com
Correspondent Name: Neustel Law Offices, LTD

Address Line 1: 2534 South University Drive, Suite 4
Address Line 4: Fargo, NORTH DAKOTA 58103

Oignature.	7)19/
Signature:	/jlg/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason L. Gilbert
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BATI-005 AND BATI-007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0193

900128054

Date:	02/26/2009	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ExecutedBatizTMAssignmentAgreement#page1.tif		
source=ExecutedBatizTMAssignmentAgreement#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0194

Assignment of Trademark Application

WIIEREAS. SERGIO J. BATIZ, an individual residing at 3401 Robinson Avenue, Austin, Texas 78722 has applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and used the trademarks set forth on attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the said marks"); and

WHEREAS, S2 SYNERGY LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, located at 17618 Davenport Road, Suite #2, Dallas, Texas 75252 (hercinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks is used and which is symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations and applications therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks is used and which is symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date appearance beside my name. OZ-19-09 Date	ring
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Travis	
On this 19 day of Februs, 2007, before me, a notary public wit and for said County and State, personally appeared NAME., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument.	hin
DA-	

DAVID H. FLORES
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
June 28, 2012

My Commission Expires: Sunc 28,2012

1

Schedule A

Mark: POO POURRI

Serial No.: 78/972,332

Filing Date: September 12, 2006

Registration No.: 3,428,805

Registration Date: May 13, 2008

Mark: POO-POURRI SPRITZ THE BOWL BEFORE YOU GO AND NO ONE ELSE WILL

EVER KNOW (design)

Serial No.: 77/147,512

Filing Date: April 3, 2007

RECORDED: 02/26/2009